
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005747-2021 

Contract

Utilities Procurement and Consultancy Services

Notting Hill Genesis

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005747

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029de4  

Published 22 March 2021, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Notting Hill Genesis

Bruce Kenrick House, 2 Killick Street

London

N1 9FL

Contact

Chris Brown

Email

chris.brown@nhg.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7738458612

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005747-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005747-2021
mailto:chris.brown@nhg.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nhggroup.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.nhggroup.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Utilities Procurement and Consultancy Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314200 - Energy-management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Notting Hill Genesis are looking to source for a single provider to procure, manage and
provide consultancy services for our commercial and communal utilities supplies.

This would involve the management of approximately 5500 electricity and 250 gas meters
as well as a number of domestic and commercial water supplies that feed circa 60,000
properties throughout London and the South East.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £675,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notting Hill Genesis are looking to source for a single provider to procure, manage and
provide consultancy services for our commercial and communal utilities supplies.

This would involve the management of approximately 5500 electricity and 250 gas meters
as well as a number of domestic and commercial water supplies that feed circa 60,000
properties throughout London and the South East.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 233-576578

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inenco Group Limited

Ribble House, Ballam Road, Lytham St. Annes

Lancashire

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:576578-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

FY8 4TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

02435678

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £675,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £675,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=565903581

 GO Reference: GO-2021322-PRO-17963659

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=565903581
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T19:55:09+0100
	TCPDF




